FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709

||||||||||

Located at 730 East Central Entrance

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//
% Fa,

Date: August 29, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #2— Concrete — Northland
Concrete & Masonry, LLC — Change Order #24

Bid #1165, WS #2 — Concrete at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board
Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $565,000.00.

Change Order #24 to this bid is to remove and replace approximately 1,660 sf of front entry
sidewalk resulting in an increase of $14,386.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #2 — Concrete at Eastern Middle School adding $14,386.00 to the previously awarded
base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $692,128.00.

Attachment



IA Document G701/CMa” — 1992

| Change Order Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address):
Eastern M:ddle School - Bid #1165
2900 East 4™ Street

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024
INITIATION DATE: July 3%, 2012

OWNER: [X
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: X
ARCHITECT:

Duluth, MN 55812 CONTRACTOR: [X]
‘10 comnAcron (Name and address): ~ PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 / FIELD: []
Northland Concrclc & Masonry 90281-2 OTHER: 4

CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 02

IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Itcm No. 001 - PCO 3617 Remove and replace front entry stdewalk

Total Amount Iters No. 001: $14,386.00

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by prevmusl suthorized Change Orders
The Comract Sum pri

~The Contract Sum will b¢ increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum mcludmg this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

Total Amount This Change Order: $14,386.00

$ 565,000.00
$ 112,742.00
$ 677,742.00
$ 14,386.00
$ 692,128.00

The date ofSubsté:ﬁial‘Compleliqn’as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012.

NOTE: This 'summ;fji/‘d:bes not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price

whlch have been authorized by Constructlon Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

,Krw-Anderson Consmlclwn Company LHB Engineers & Architects
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)

8625 Rendova Strect NE PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN
55014

21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802

 ADDRESS A%
By (Signature)’ : BY (Signature)
Patrick Mulcahey . 7-20 7 Kevin Holm == 3/ '/;"
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name} DATE:
 Northland Concrete & Masonry, LLC Duluth Public Schools - 1SD #709
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

12026 vaerwood Drive, Burnsville, MN 55337

215 North Ist Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802

~ ADDRES$-—

ADDRESS

BY (Signature} (AN . BY gSignat
Brad Streeter 7 { [7 [ L A§ KK]QQSO)’\
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ ~ 1992, Copyright © 1952 by The American Institide of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA® Document is
protscted by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unsutharized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of It, may
result in severe civif and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 11:44:30 on 07/05/2012 under Order No.5860952552_1 which expires on 01052013, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

{1383844554)

1


http:6=92=.=12=8.00
http:677,742.00
http:56-",5=,000,-,:=.00
http:14,386.00
http:14,386.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//—
% AN

Date: September 5, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #5 — Structural Steel/Metal
Fabrication - Supply — Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. — Change Order #15

Bid #1165, WS #5 — Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was
approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00.

Change Order #15 to this bid is a back charge to slot holes in the beams in the vent chamber and
modify the gusset resulting in a decrease of $1,373.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #5 — Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School deducting
$1,373.00 from the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of
$111,511.00.

Attachment



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015 OWNER: [X]
INITIATION DATE: March 20%, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR: %

PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331/ FIELD:
90281-2 OTHER: [

CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 05

otal Amount Item No. 002: $(332 00)
Total Amount This Change Order: $(1,373.00)

$ 89,210.00

rized Change Orders $ 23,674.00

‘fo this Change Order was $ 112,884.00
decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,373.00 W

din $ 111,511.00

date of thls Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012,

ghanges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price

-OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

s“Anderson Construchioi Company LHB Engineers & Architects
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firi name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
%158, Circle Pines, MN 21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS
BY (Signaturé) - qd BY (Signature) .
Patrick Mulcahcy /- 3012 Kevin Holm & 27/
DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
th Steel Fabncators, Inc. ' Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709
ONT RACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

900 Main Street, Duluth, MN 55807 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS

BY (Signature)
Bill Hanson
{Typed name) DATE:

ALA Document GT01/CMa™ - 1892, Copyright © 1982 by The American instilute of Architects, Al rights reserved, WARNING This AIA® Document is
protected by LS. Copyright Law and international Treaties, Unauthorized rnpmduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was produced by
software at 13:31:47 on 03/20/2012 under Order No.5860852552_1 which sxpires on 01/05/2013, end is not for resale.

User Notes: {925918806)

1


http:1,373.00
http:1,373.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//—
% AN

Date: September 5, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #5 — Structural Steel/Metal
Fabrication - Supply — Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. — Change Order #16

Bid #1165, WS #5 — Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was
approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00.

Change Order #16 to this bid is for additional L-7 lintels resulting in an increase of $542.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #5 — Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School adding
$542.00 from the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of
$112,053.00.

Attachment



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 016 OWNER:
INITIATION DATE: March 21®, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
ARCHITECT: X
~ CONTRACTOR'
) . FIELD:
ess): ;ggﬁgr NUMBERS: 080331/ OTHER.
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009

CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 05

IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

1496 - Added material per RFI #239
‘Amount Item No. 001: $542.00
Total Amount This Change Order: $542.00

89,210.00

22,301.00

111,511.00

542.00

4P W A 4 A

112,053.00

R, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.
LHB Engineers & Architects

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS W ‘A___

BY (Signature)
fri Kevin Holm §"‘—-} 74../,2
(Typed name) (Typed name) DATE:

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709

s Dulyth Steel Fabncators, Inc.

OWNER (Firm name}
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS

BY {Signatére)

ac i / Mounstenr Bill Hanson
. .~ {Typed name) DATE:

(Typedname)  \_/

AlA Document GTOHICMa™ — 1892, Copyright € 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AAY Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and wilt be pr tted fo the ¢ extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA

software at 09,1840 on 002272012 under Order No.5960952652_1 which exgires on 01/05/2013, end is not for resale,

User Notes: (1783482036)

1


http:112,053.00
http:1ll,511.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//
% Fa,

Date: August 29, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #16- Drywall and Plaster —
RTL Construction, Inc. — Change Order #16

Bid #1165, WS #16 — Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special
School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $365,471.00.

Change Order #16 to this bid is for additional framing and furring, to patch holes in the separation
wall and infill the door on the third floor, for additional drywall, and to install lathe to close off the
wall for cabinets for smoke rating per City request resulting in an increase of $9,515.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #16 — Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School adding $9,515.00 to the previously
awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $502,179.00.

Attachment



IA Document G701/CMa” — 1992

) Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

" PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 016 OWNER: [X]
Eastern Middle Schoof - Bid #1165 INITIATION DATE: June 1%, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
2900 East 4" Street . - ARCHITECT: [X]
Dututh, MN 5581 2 CONTRACTOR: X

TO CONTRACTOR (Name andaddress) PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 / FIELD: []
RTL Construction, Inc. - = - 902812 OTHER: [X]
4000 Valley |ndsma| Boulevard CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
. South - CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 16

- Shakopee, MN' 55379 ST

THE CONTRACT 1S CHA,NGED AS FOLLOWS:

Item No. 001 - PCO #507 - Additional drywall per LHB PR #114.
" Total Amount Htem No. 001: $3,762.00
ltem No. 002 - PCO #565 - Material and labor for additional drywall per LHB PR #134,
~ Total Amount ltem No. 002: $836.00
ttem No. 003 - PCO #613 - Reattach furring at practice rooms.
“Total Amount ltem No. 003: $1,221.00
Item No. 004 PCO 4614 - Framc, rock, and tape at rooms 2402 and 2403,
- Total Amount item No. 004; $2,739.00
ltem No 005 - PCO #615 - Fur out west wall in lower level in corridor 1o pool.
- Total Amount ltemt No. 005: $814.00
Ilcm No 006 - PCO #616 - Install fathe at room 1137,
Total Amount hem No. 006: $143.00
Total Amount This Change Order: $9,515.00

The original Contract Sum was

$ 365,471.00
Net change by prev:ously authorized Change Orders $ 127,193.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 492 664.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,515.00
The new Contract Sum mdudmg this Change Order will be $ 502,179.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substarmal Completum as of the date of this Change Order thercfore is Junc 1, 2012,

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been amhmzed by Construction Change Directive.

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992, Copyright © 1892 by The American Insfitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.5. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Uinauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any postion of It, may 4
resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was produced by AIA
software st 11:10:47 on 06/04/2012 under Order No.5960952552_1 which expires on 01/05/2013, saxd Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1496869232


http:9,515.00
http:S2,739.00
http:S3,762.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
Independent School District No. 709

Located at 730 East Central Entrance

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To: Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//
% Fa,

Date: August 29, 2012

Re: Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #16- Drywall and Plaster —
RTL Construction, Inc. — Change Order #17

Bid #1165, WS #16 — Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special
School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $365,471.00.

Change Order #17 to this bid is to frame, rock and tape the north wall of room 2136, demo the soffit
and build a new one and provide soffits for mechanical ductwork at auditorium 4400 resulting in an
increase of $7,480.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #16 — Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School adding $7,480.00 to the previously
awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $509,659.00.

Attachment



'CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 017 OWNER:
INITIATION DATE: June 14%, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]

ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:
PROJECT NUMBERS: 030331 / FIELD: []
50281-2 v OTHER: [
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 16

rock, and tape North wall per LHB PR #138.

Amount Ttem No, 001: $2,970.00

vide additional material and labor per LHB PR #83-R4.

“Total Amount tem No. 002: $4,510.00

Total Amount This Change Order: $7,480.00

365471.00
136,708.00
502,179.00

7,480.00 W
309,659.00

G Y Y O

Order will be

anchange Zero (0) days.
p letaon as ofthe date of this Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012,

LuB En_gmeem & Architects
ARCHITECT (Firm nome)
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS
=
BY (Signature)
Kevin Holm Via b
(Typed name) DATE:
Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709
QOWNER (Firm name)
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
/ ' ADDRESS
BY (Sigrature) g BL;;SE e
Chris Swanson -5-]/& n Wasson
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distributlon of this AA® Dacument, or any portion of if, may 1
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be py ted to the extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 10:53:16 on 06/14/2012 under Order No.5980952552_1 which expires on 01052013, and is not for resale,

User Notas: (1409874545)



http:7,480.00
http:502,179.00
http:1:':::36~,7;,-.::0~8.7.00
http:36:::::5f:,4:-:::7;:;.J.00
http:7,480.00
http:4,510.00
http:2,970.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//
% Fa,

Date: August 29, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #19 — Carpet/Resilient Flooring
— MCI, Inc. dba Multiple Concepts Interiors — Change Order #8

Bid #1165, WS #19- Carpet/Resilient Flooring at Eastern Middle School was approved at the
Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $222,450.00.

Change Order #8 to this bid is to add underlayment and VCT to rooms which were not called out
for underlayment resulting in an increase of $20,901.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #19 — Carpet/Resilient Flooring at Eastern Middle School adding $20,901.00 to the
previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $292,842.00.

Attachment



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 OWNER:
INITIATION DATE: April 26 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER;
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:
. . FIELD:
tig&s gggﬁgr NUMBERS: 080331/ ‘ OTHER
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 19

AS FOLLOWS:

nderlaymem and VCT per RF1 #280. Includes (9) additional rooms not previously noted.
Total Amount This Change Order: $20,901.00

222,450.00
49,491.00

771,941.00
30,901.00 .

352,842.00

d Change Orders

A G 4 b

LHB Engineers & Architects
ARCHITECT (Firm name)
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802
ADDRESS
BY (Signature)
Kevin Holm i
(Fyped name) DATE:
Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709
OWNER (Firm name)
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
ADDRESS
Nl [T7/7 e
Brian Pocp;)mg S5/t9/Io~ Ann Wasson -
(Typed name) PATE: 7 (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ ~ 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARHENG This AIA® Document is
protected by .5, Copyright Law and International Treatles, Unauthorized reproduction or distibution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the Jaw. This dooument was produced by AIA
software at 00:16:13 on 05/04/2012 uader Order No 59800525521 which expires on 01/05/2013, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1364867164)

1


http:20,901.00
http:49:':!4~97'1.00
http:20.901.00

	1165-02_-_CO__24_SB_memo-Northland_Concrete_East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: August 29, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #2– Concrete – Northland Concrete & Masonry, LLC – Change Order #24
	Bid #1165, WS #2 – Concrete at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $565,000.00.


	1165-2_-_CO__24-Northland_Concrete_East_MS
	1165-5_-_CO__15_SB_memo-Duluth_Steel_Fabricators-East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: September 5, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply – Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. – Change Order #15
	Bid #1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00.


	1165-5_-_CO__15_-_Dul.uth_Steel_East_MS
	1165-5_-_CO__16_SB_memo-Duluth_Steel_Fabricators-East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: September 5, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply – Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. – Change Order #16
	Bid #1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00.


	1165-5_-_CO__16-Duluth_Steel_East_MS
	1165-16_-_CO__16_SB_memo-RTL_Construction_East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: August 29, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #16– Drywall and Plaster – RTL Construction, Inc. – Change Order #16
	Bid #1165, WS #16 – Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $365,471.00.


	1165-16_-_CO__16-RTL_Construction_East_MS
	1165-16_-_CO__17_SB_memo-RTL_Construction_East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: August 29, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #16– Drywall and Plaster – RTL Construction, Inc. – Change Order #17
	Bid #1165, WS #16 – Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $365,471.00.


	1165-16_-_CO__17-RTL_Construction_East_MS
	1165-19_-_CO__8_SB_memo-MCI,_Inc._East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: August 29, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #19 – Carpet/Resilient Flooring – MCI, Inc. dba Multiple Concepts Interiors – Change Order #8
	Bid #1165, WS #19– Carpet/Resilient Flooring at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $222,450.00.


	1165-19_-_CO__8-MCI,_Inc_-_East_MS

